Tony Craig, Mayor Elizabeth Craig, Councilmember, Place 1 Scott Baker, Councilmember, Place 2 Claude Lang, Councilmember, Place 3 Terry Mann, Councilmember, Place 4 James Mann, Councilmember, Place 5



Christie Eason, City Clerk Jason Dobbins, Police Chief Shannon Drake, Fire Chief Matt Balch, City Attorney Tom Jarvinen, City Attorney Jake Roth, City Engineer

CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

6:00 P.M.

Monday, November 4, 2024

MINUTES FOR SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:	CITY STAFF PRESENT:	GUESTS PRESENT:
Tony Craig, Mayor	Teresa Carpenter, Revenue Clerk	Andrew Craig
Scott Baker	Jason Dobbins, Police Chief	
Elizabeth Craig	Shannon Drake, Fire Chief	
Claude Lang	Lora Martin, Planning Clerk	
James Mann	Brandy Wilson, Court Clerk	
Terry Mann		
ABSENT:		

CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Tony Craig @ 6:00 P.M.

1. PLEGE OF ALLEGIANCE Led by: Councilman Terry Mann

2. Mayor Tony Craig motioned to move to Executive Session – 2nd by Scott Baker & Claude Lang

Terry Mann	Elizabeth Craig	Scott Baker	Mayor Tony Craig	Claude Lang	James Mann
Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay

Motion Carried.

Entered Executive Session at 6:01 p.m.

- 3. Council returned from Executive Session at 6:15 p.m.
- 4. Mayor Tony Craig motioned to not reappointment Polly Blalock as Municipal Judge; 2nd by Scott Baker

Terry Mann	Elizabeth Craig	Scott Baker	Mayor Tony Craig	Claude Lang	James Mann
Nay	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay

Motion Carried.

- 5. OPEN FLOOR TO PUBLIC COMMENT None
- 6. COUNCILMEMBER COMMENTS

Terry Mann, Councilman, Place 4 – Motion to keep Polly Blalock as Municipal Judge Elizabeth Craig, Councilwoman, Place 1 -

Scott Baker, Mayor Pro Tempore & Councilman, Place 3 -

Tony Craig, Mayor -

Claude Lang, Councilman, Place 2 -

James Mann, Councilman, Place 5 –

Motion to Adjourn: Claude Lang; 2nd by Elizabeth Craig

Terry Mann	Elizabeth Craig	Scott Baker	Mayor Tony Craig	Claude Lang	James Mann
Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea	??

Motion Carried Meeting Adjourned at 6:16 pm

Respectfully Submitted by: Teresa Carpenter, Revenue Clerk & Lora Martin, Planning Clerk